

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000305306 3)))



H220003053063ABCV

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Cor	-porations	
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	
From:			
		: FILINGS, INC.	
	Account Number	: 072720000101	
	Phone	: (954)791-2100	
	Fax Number	: (954)583-4117	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please,

Email Address:___



09/09/2022_2:12PH FAX 9546414192 H22000305306

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

HANWOO CORPORATION

ARTICLE I - NAME

The Corporation is being formed for the lawful purpose of participating and engaging in the food and restaurant industry. The name of the Florida corporation shall be:

Hanwoo Corporation

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

5790 Journeys End Way Port Orange, FL 32127

ARTICLE III - SHARES

The corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of common stock, parvalue \$.01 pershare.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The incorporator and initial registered agent is familiar with and accepts the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation. The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Alexander Penalta, Esquire Penalta & Associates, P.A. 3301 South Ridgewood Avenue Edgewater, FL 32141

Prepared by: Alexander Penalta, Esquire Penalta & Associates, P.A. "The Penalta Law Firm" 3301 South Ridgewood Avenue Edgewater, FL 32141 FL BAR NO. 0003972

Alexander Penalta, Esquire Penalta & Associatos, P.A. "The Penalta Law Firm" 3301 South Ridgewood Avenue Edgewater, FL 32141 (388) 847-5335 <u>admin@penaltalaw.com</u> www.penaltalaw.com

H22000305306

09/09/2022 2:12PN FAX 9546414192 H22000305306

ARTICLE V - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than one director. The name and address of the initial Directors shall be:

Xiang Zheng 6901 Vintage Lane Port Orange, FL 32129

The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Corporation's Bylaws. The election of directors shall be done in accordance with the Bylaws. The directors shall be protected from personal liability to the fullest extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Alexander Penalta, Esquire Penalta & Associates, P.A. "The Penalta Law Firm" 3301 South Ridgewood Avenue Edgewater, FL 32141 (386) 847-5335

ARTICLE VI - CORPORATE EXISTENCE

The corporate existence of the Corporation shall begin effective as of September 1, 2022. The authorized representative of the incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation on September 8, 2022.

Penalta & Associates, P.A.

By: /s/ Alexander Penalta

Alexander Penalta, Esquire as incorporator and as registered agent. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

Alexander Penalta, Esquire Penalta & Associates, P.A. "The Penalta Law Firm" 3301 South Ridgewood Avenue Edgewater, FL 32141 (386) 847-5335 admin@penaltalaw.com

H22000305306

 09/09/2022
 2:12PH
 FAX
 9546414192
 BLACKSTONE
 LEGAL
 SUPPLIE
 Ø

 850-617-6381
 9/7/2022
 3:17:28
 PM
 PAGE
 1/001
 Fax
 Server

September 7, 2022

FILINGS, INC.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

'

SUBJECT: HANWOO CORPORATION REF: W22000113433

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited liability company"); and the registered agent's signature.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Dil Sultana Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H22000305306 Letter Number: 822A00019886



P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314